OP \$1465.00 4842659

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM443626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GAMO OUTDOOR USA, INC.		09/15/2017	Corporation: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LBC CREDIT AGENCY SERVICES, LLC		
Street Address:	103 FOULK ROAD		
Internal Address:	SUITE 213		
City:	VILMINGTON		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	19803		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 58

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4842659	ACCU177		
Registration Number:	3280868	AFTERMATH		
Registration Number:	3990771	AFTERMATH MIAMI, FL		
Registration Number:	4842408	AIRSTAR		
Registration Number:	4942179	AIRSTAR		
Registration Number:	3090726	BIG CAT		
Registration Number:	2504638	BIGCAT		
Serial Number:	87066089	BLACK CAT		
Registration Number:	3544857	BRIGHTVIEW		
Registration Number:	3544859	BRIGHTVIEW		
Registration Number:	3415335	CANNIBAL EYE		
Registration Number:	3544858	CLIMATE XTREME PROTECTION		
Registration Number:	3868224	DEER HUNTER		
Registration Number:	3929925	DYNAMAX		
Registration Number:	3750563	ESSENTIAL		
Registration Number:	4377145	EZ HUNTER		
Registration Number:	4937618	G-FORCE TAC		
Registration Number:	4060416	GOLD STAR		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006156 FRAME: 0615

900421584

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4749163	GRT
Registration Number:	3467714	GUN BUDDY
Registration Number:	4567861	HORNET
Registration Number:	4942174	IGT MACH 1
Registration Number:	4594108	JOKER
Registration Number:	3331916	LYCAON
Registration Number:	4842557	MACH 1
Registration Number:	3710124	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	3865291	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	3710176	MAJESTIC
Registration Number:	3641383	
Registration Number:	3541480	
Registration Number:	3544860	
Registration Number:	3671822	
Registration Number:	5069035	OUTBACK
Registration Number:	3320426	РВА
Registration Number:	3253236	PLATINUM
Registration Number:	4842660	PREVO
Registration Number:	4027035	RAIDER
Registration Number:	4705060	RED ALERT
Registration Number:	3632918	RED FIRE
Registration Number:	3494298	RGB
Registration Number:	3259423	ROCKET
Registration Number:	3632954	SILENT CAT
Registration Number:	3517975	SOCOM
Registration Number:	4020053	SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND MIAMI, FL
Registration Number:	3541369	SPECTRE
Registration Number:	3588431	SPIN SHOT
Registration Number:	3938727	STUNT POLICE
Registration Number:	3628611	SWEET 17
Registration Number:	3363428	SWEET 22
Registration Number:	3538245	TACMASTER
Registration Number:	3747746	THE ALL AMERICAN AIR RIFLE
Registration Number:	4140537	THE MOST QUIET GUN
Registration Number:	3424917	THE QUIET GUN
Registration Number:	4757733	TIC-TAC-TOE
Registration Number:	4816135	TURBO STABILIZING SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4842658	WASP

Property Type Number Word Mark		Word Mark
Registration Number: 3982470 GAMO OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT		GAMO OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT
Registration Number:	3441801	STUNT STUDIOS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158511420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW P. FREDERICK, REED SMITH LLP
Address Line 1: 1717 ARCH STREET, THREE LOGAN SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3100

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew P. Frederick	
SIGNATURE:	/Matthew P. Frederick/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

Total Attachments: 7

source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page1.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page2.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page3.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page4.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page5.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page6.tif source=32b Trademark Security Notice (Gamo) - Executed#page7.tif

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that (a) pursuant to the U.S. Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of September 15, 2017 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Grantors party thereto (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC (the "Agent") for itself and for the other Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a security interest in the Trademarks referenced therein, including such trademarks listed on Schedule 1 attached hereto, excluding, for clarity, any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a verified "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant, attachment or perfection of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or cause the voiding, lapse or abandonment of, such intent-to-use trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable federal law, to the Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and (b) the undersigned hereby grants to the Agent, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Grantor in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule 1.

The Grantors and the Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the Trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

US_ACTIVE-135581183.5

Very truly yours,

GRANTORS:

GAMO OUTDOOR USA, INC.

By:
Name: Keith Higginbotham
Title: President

Acknowledged and Accepted:

LBC Credit Agency Services, LLC

By:
Name: David E. Fraimow
Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule I to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARKS & TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	Country	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
ACCU177	United States	Registered	4842659	10/27/2015	Gamo
					Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
AFTERMATH	United States	Registered	3280868	8/14/2007	Gamo
					Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
AFTERMATH	United States	Registered	3990771	7/5/2011	Gamo
MIAMI, FL					Outdoor
				1015-1501-	USA, Inc.
AIRSTAR	United States	Registered	4842408	10/27/2015	Gamo
					Outdoor
AIDGEAD	TT 1: 1 () :		40.40170	4/10/2016	USA, Inc.
AIRSTAR	United States	Registered	4942179	4/19/2016	Gamo
					Outdoor
DICCAT	II-'4-1 04-4	D 1 - 4 1	2000726	5/0/2006	USA, Inc.
BIG CAT	United States	Registered	3090726	5/9/2006	Gamo
					Outdoor
BIGCAT	United States	Registered	2504638	11/6/2001	USA, Inc. Gamo
DIGCAI	United States	Registered	2304036	11/0/2001	Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
BLACK CAT	United States	Pending	87066089	6/9/2016	Gamo
BLACK CAT	Office States	Fending	87000089	0/9/2010	Outdoor
					USA Inc.
BRIGHTVIEW	United States	Registered	3544857	12/9/2008	Gamo
DRIGHT VIL W	Office States	Registered	3344037	12/7/2000	Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
BRIGHTVIEW	United States	Registered	3544859	12/9/2008	Gamo
	Office States	Registered	301.007	12///2000	Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
CANNIBAL	United States	Registered	3415335	4/22/2008	Gamo
EYE					Outdoor
					USA, Inc.
CLIMATE	United States	Registered	3544858	12/9/2008	Gamo
XTREME					Outdoor
PROTECTION					USA, Inc.
DEER HUNTER	United States	Registered	3868224	10/26/2010	Gamo
					Outdoor
					USA, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Status	App./Reg. No.	App/Reg Date	Owner
DYNAMAX	United States	Registered	3929925	3/8/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
ESSENTIAL	United States	Registered	3750563	2/16/2010	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
EZ HUNTER	United States	Registered	4377145	7/30/2013	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
G-FORCE TAC	United States	Registered	4937618	4/12/2016	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
GOLD STAR	United States	Registered	4060416	11/22/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
GRT	United States	Registered	4749163	6/2/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
GUN BUDDY	United States	Registered	3467714	7/15/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
HORNET	United States	Registered	4567861	7/15/2014	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
IGT MACH 1	United States	Registered	4942174	4/19/2016	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
JOKER	United States	Registered	4594108	8/26/2014	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
LYCAON	United States	Registered	3331916	11/6/2007	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
MACH 1	United States	Registered	4842557	10/27/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
MAJESTIC	United States	Registered	3710124	11/10/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
MAJESTIC	United States	Registered	3865291	10/19/2010	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
MAJESTIC	United States	Registered	3710176	11/10/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Sintus	App/Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
Design Only	United States	Registered	3641383	6/16/2009	Gamo Outdoor
Design Only	United States	Registered	3541480	12/2/2008	USA, Inc. Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
Design Only	United States	Registered	3544860	12/9/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
Design Only	United States	Registered	3671822	8/25/2009	Gamo USA, Corp.
OUTBACK	United States	Registered	5069035	10/25/2016	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
PBA	United States	Registered	3320426	10/23/2007	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
PLATINUM	United States	Registered	3253236	6/19/2007	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
PREVO	United States	Registered	4842660	10/27/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
RAIDER	United States	Registered	4027035	9/13/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
RED ALERT	United States	Registered	4705060	3/17/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
RED FIRE	United States	Registered	3632918	6/2/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
RGB	United States	Registered	3494298	8/26/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
ROCKET	United States	Registered	3259423	7/3/2007	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SILENT CAT	United States	Registered	3632954	6/2/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SOCOM	United States	Registered	3517975	10/14/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.

Trademark	Country	Status	App./Reg. No.	App./Reg. Date	Owner
SPECIAL OPERATIONS COMMAND MIAMI, FL	United States	Registered	4020053	8/30/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SPECTRE	United States	Registered	3541369	12/2/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SPIN SHOT	United States	Registered	3588431	3/10/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
STUNT POLICE	United States	Registered	3938727	3/29/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SWEET 17	United States	Registered	3628611	5/26/2009	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
SWEET 22	United States	Registered	3363428	1/1/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
TACMASTER	United States	Registered	3538245	11/25/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
THE ALL AMERICAN AIR RIFLE	United States	Registered	3747746	2/9/2010	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
THE MOST QUIET GUN	United States	Registered	4140537	5/8/2012	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
THE QUIET GUN	United States	Registered	3424917	5/6/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
TIC-TAC-TOE	United States	Registered	4757733	6/16/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
TURBO STABILIZING SYSTEM	United States	Registered	4816135	9/22/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.
WASP	United States	Registered	4842658	10/27/2015	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
GAMO OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT	United States	Registered	3982470	6/21/2011	Gamo Outdoor USA Inc.
STUNT STUDIOS	United States	Registered	3441801	6/3/2008	Gamo Outdoor USA, Inc.

RECORDED: 09/19/2017